Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Bexley & Bromley

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

Stef BORELLA Labour and Co-operative Party

Peter Timothy FORTUNE Conservative and Unionist Party

Mary Elizabeth ION Green Party

Michael Charles PASTOR ReformUK - London Deserves
Better

Allan Joseph James TWEDDLE Liberal Democrats

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Page 1 of 1

189334

Number of Votes Recorded

47389

97966

21600
5861

13305
186121

2887
229
97
0
0
3213

423901

44%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Bexley & Bromley
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better

Rejoin EU

Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist
LJKIF.; o

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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189345

Votes

3656

2104
495
92819
19192
1317

41551
747
10218
291
936
115

2667
2242
533
312
3901
2901

185997

2137
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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139
1072
0
0
3348

423901

44%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY

Kam BALAYEV

Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Bexley & Bromley

189495
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference

Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 100630
Renew 476
Green Party 12236
Count Binface for Mayor of London 1861
The Burning Pink Party 233
Let London Live 770
Independent 321
The Reclaim Party 5461
UKIP 1740
Rejoin EU 1219
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1133
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 657
Labour Party 44350
Heritage Party 1099
Independent 470
Independent 617
Independent 2000
Liberal Democrats 6225
Vote Women's Equality Party on 1184
orange
London Real Party 1459
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Second
Preference
Votes

22256
1164
32546
5757
750
1750
1749
16317
11993
3483

5613

2456
18443
2790
2412
1420
3687
17685

4761

2538




Total number of good votes 184141 159570

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 885
(b) Uncertain 111
(c) Voting for too many 4355
(d) Writing identifying voter 3
(e) Want of official mark 0
Total 5354

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 23967

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 22
(b) Voting for too many 582
Total 604
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 16916

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 423901

Turnout 44%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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