NS					
CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS					
Bexley & Bromley					
	189334				
ical Party	Number of Votes Recorded				
Party	47389				
st Party	97966				
	21600				
rves	5861				
	13305				
good votes	186121				
2887 229					
	97				
	0				
0					
	3213				
	423901				
	44%				

	Final Results		
	GLA 2021 ELECTIONS		
LONDON-WIDE ASS	EMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT C	ONSTITUENCY LEVEL)	
Constituency	Bexley & Bromley		
	Total number of ballot papers counte	d 189345	
Name of Registered Political I	Party or Independent	Votes	
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Enviro	, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare onment)	3656	
Christian Peoples Alliance		2104	
Communist Party of Britain		495	
Conservatives		92819	
Green Party		19192	
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	nd Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech	1317	
Labour Party (Labour Party)		41551	
Let London Live (Let London L	.ive)	747	
Liberal Democrats		10218	
Londependence (Londepende	nce)	291	
London Real Party		936	
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	etermination for all! (National Liberal Party	- 115	
ReformUK - London Deserves	Better	2667	
Rejoin EU		2242	
Social Democratic Party		533	
Trade Unionist and Socialist Co	oalition (Trade Union and Socialist	312	
UKIP		3901	
Vote Women's Equality Party orange)	on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on	2901	
	Total number of good vote	s 185997	
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-	1	
(a) Unmarked		2137	
age 1 of 2		Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:19:0	

(b) Uncertain	139
(c) Voting for too many	1072
(d) Writing identifying voter	0
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	3348
System Logged Electorate	423901
Turnout	44%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

	Final Results				
GLA 2021 ELECTIONS MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)					
Total number of ballot papers counted	189495				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes		
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	100630	22256		
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	476	1164		
Sian BERRY	Green Party	12236	32546		
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of London	1861	5757		
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	233	750		
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	770	1750		
Max FOSH	Independent	321	1749		
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	5461	16317		
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	1740	11993		
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1219	3483		
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1133	5613		
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	657	2456		
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	44350	18443		
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	1099	2790		
Farah LONDON	Independent	470	2412		
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	617	1420		
Niko OMILANA	Independent	2000	3687		
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	6225	17685		
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	1184	4761		
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	1459	2538		

Total number	of good votes	184141	159570		
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-					
(a) Unmarked		885			
(b) Uncertain		111			
(c) Voting for too many		4355			
(d) Writing identifying voter	3				
(e) Want of official mark		0			
Total		5354			
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	was as follows:	-			
(a) Unmarked		23967			
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	nce votes was a	s follows:-			
(a) Uncertain	22				
(b) Voting for too many		582			
Total		604			
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		16916			
System Logged Electorate		423901			
Turnout		44%			
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer					
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 0	7/05/2021 19:21:03		